### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fujitsu Software Technology Corporation		05/06/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Softek Storage Solutions Corporation		
Street Address:	1921 Gallows Road, Suite 250		
City:	Vienna		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22182		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78853653	TDMF
Serial Number:	77010525	DATA MOBILITY INDEX
Serial Number:	78942760	ENTERPRISE DATA MIGRATION
Serial Number:	78841483	NONSTOP APPLICATION RECOVERY
Serial Number:	78834514	NONSTOP DATA MOBILITY
Serial Number:	78841576	NONSTOP DISTANCE REPLICATION
Serial Number:	78841522	NONSTOP APPLICATION AVAILABILITY
Serial Number:	78841559	NONSTOP DATA MIGRATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

914-765-4595 Phone:

kmjordan@us.ibm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Jordan

**TRADEMARK** 900082795 **REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0597** 

	North Castle Drive Armonk, NEW YORK 10504		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer D. Goff		
Signature:	/Jennifer D. Goff/		
Date:	07/26/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SOFTEK NAME CHANGE CERT# source=SOFTEK NAME CHANGE CERT#			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0598

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FUJITSU SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FUJITSU SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" TO "SOFTEK STORAGE SOLUTIONS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

3354069 8100 070754052



Darriet Smila Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5795129

DATE: 06-26-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0599 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 05/06/2004 FILED 04:42 PM 05/06/2004 SRV 040331410 - 3354069 FILE

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

First: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Fujitsu Software Technology Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.

The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment as follows:

Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of this corporation is Softek Storage Solutions Corporation. (the "Corporation").

Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the Amendment.

Third: That the said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

In Witness Whereof, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Stephen Crandall, an Authorized Officer, this 14th day of April, 2004.

By: S/S Stephen Crandall, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0600

**RECORDED: 07/26/2007**